OVERNIGHT EMERGENCY SHELTERS

112 Southampton
Street, Boston, MA
02118

Southampton Street
Shelter

Woods Mullen Shelter

Pine Street Inn Men’s
Inn

Pine Street Inn Yawkey
House

Pine Street Inn
Shattuck Shelter

Boston Night Center

New England Center
and Home for Veterans

Bridge Over Troubled
Waters

Y2Y

Massachusetts
Emergency Family
Shelter

Men

Women

Men

Women

Men

Men and women
(no beds)

Veterans

Ages 14-24

Ages 18-24

Families

794 Massachusetts Ave,
Boston, MA 02118

444 Harrison Ave,
Boston, MA 02118

363 Albany St, Boston,
MA 02118

170 Morton St, Boston,
MA 02130

31 Bowker St, Boston,
MA 02114

8:30PM - 6:30AM

17 Court St, Boston, MA
02108

47 West Street, Boston,
MA 02111

1 Church St
(Middle Entrance)
Cambridge, MA 02138

To apply for shelter
services, please call
(866) 584-0653.

617-534-4440

617-534-7100

617-892-9207

617-892-9321

617-892-7917

857-296-0322

617-371-1800

617-423-9575

617-864-0795

866-584-0653

In addition to operating the Southampton Street and Woods Mullen shelters, Boston Public Health
Commission and the City of Boston work closely with shelter providers to ensure that no one is
without shelter, food, resources, and respite from the weather. Shelters are available any time of
day or night for those in need.

617-534-4440 | info@bphc.org
boston.gov/emergency-shelter

CITY of BOSTON




