

OVERNIGHT EMERGENCY SHELTERS

Shelter	Community	Location	Phone Number
Southampton Street Shelter	Men	112 Southampton Street, Boston, MA 02118	617-534-4440
Woods Mullen Shelter	Women	794 Massachusetts Ave, Boston, MA 02118	617-534-7100
Pine Street Inn Men's Inn	Men	444 Harrison Ave, Boston, MA 02118	617-892-9207
Pine Street Inn Yawkey House	Women	363 Albany St, Boston, MA 02118	617-892-9321
Pine Street Inn Shattuck Shelter	Men	170 Morton St, Boston, MA 02130	617-892-7917
Boston Night Center	Men and women (no beds)	31 Bowker St, Boston, MA 02114 8:30PM - 6:30AM	857-296-0322
New England Center and Home for Veterans	Veterans	17 Court St, Boston, MA 02108	617-371-1800
Bridge Over Troubled Waters	Ages 14-24	47 West Street, Boston, MA 02111	617-423-9575
Y2Y	Ages 18-24	1 Church St (Middle Entrance) Cambridge, MA 02138	617-864-0795
Massachusetts Emergency Family Shelter	Families	To apply for shelter services, please call (866) 584-0653.	866-584-0653

In addition to operating the Southampton Street and Woods Mullen shelters, Boston Public Health Commission and the City of Boston work closely with shelter providers to ensure that no one is without shelter, food, resources, and respite from the weather. Shelters are available any time of day or night for those in need.

**617-534-4440 | info@bphc.org
boston.gov/emergency-shelter**

CITY of BOSTON

